
Northern Utilities, Inc.
New Hampshire Division
Summer 2011 Cost of Gas - Compliance Filing

Compliance Tariff Sheets

Fifty-eighth Revised Page 39
Calculation of Firm Sales Cost of Gas Rate

Fifty-third Revised Page 94
Summer Season Residential Rates

Fifty-third Revised Page 95
Summer Season C&l Rates



Northern Utilities, Inc.
New Hampshire Division

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages i-i 71 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual
tariff pages.

Pages Revision Proposed

Title Original
Original

ii Third Revised
iii Second Revised
iv Second Revised
v Second Revised
1 Original
2 Original
3 Original
4 Original
5 Original
6 Original
7 Original
8 Original
9 Original
10 First Revised
11 Original
12 Original
13 Original
14 Original
15 Original
16 First Revised
17 First Revised
18 Third Revised
19 Third Revised
20 Fourth Revised
20.1 Original
21 Third Revised
21.1 Original
22 Second Revised
23 Second Revised
24 Second Revised
25 Second Revised
26 Second Revised
27 Second Revised
28 Second Revised
29 Second Revised
30 Second Revised
31 Second Revised
32 Fourth Revised
33 Second Revised
34 Second Revised
35 Second Revised
36 Second Revised
37 Third Revised
37.1 Second Revised
37.2 First Revised
38 Forty-seventh Revised
39 Fifty-eighth Revised Compliance
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Northern Utilities, Inc.
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N.H.P.U.C No.10 Fifty-eighth Revised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Fifty-seventh Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: May 1,2011 - October 31, 2011

(Coil) (Cot 2) (Col 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 4,737,762
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/Il - 10/31/Il) 7,400,642
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.6402 per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 1,198,470 $ 0.1619 per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 3,539,292 $ 0.4782 per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 4,737,763 $ 0.6401 per therm

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 201,572
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 7,400,642
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.0272 per therm

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $ 0.6673 per therm

Period Ending Over-collection as determined on 06/24111 $ (391,826)

PROJECTED SALES (7/01111 -10131 /11) 5,755,456
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (7101110 -10/31111) $ (0.0681)

Period Ending Under-coitection as determined on 0712211~ $ 268,935
PROJECTED SALES (8/01/11 -10131111) 3,883,054
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (8/01110- 10/31/11) $ 0.0693

Period Ending Under-collection as determined on 08!2511’~ $ (327,130)
PROJECTED SALES (9/01111 - 10/31/Il) 2,934,617
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (9101/10- 10/31/11) $ (0.1115)

Over-collection wlo rate adjuntrnent as contained in euro coo Report doted June 24, 2011
2 Under-collection wlo rate adiuotrnent as contained in CUrs COG Report dated July 22, 2011

Under-collection 0/u rate udiustrnnnt as contained in NUt’s COG Report dated August 24,2011

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/11 COGwr $ 0.5570 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.8341

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 0.6673
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 $ 0.5992
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ 0.0693
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/11 $ 0.6685
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.1115)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/11 $ 0.5570

~ COM!IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/11 COGw1 $ 0.4872 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.7469

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 5/01/11 $ 0.5975

CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681)
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 $ 0.5294
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ 0.0693
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 8/01/11 $ 0.5987
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.1115)
COM/1ND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 9/01/11 $ 0.4872

~ COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/11 COGwh S 0.6131 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) S 0.9043

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 0.7234

CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST S (0.0681)
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 7/01/11 5 0.6553
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST 5 0.0693
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 8/01/11 5 0.7246
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST 5 (0.1115)
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 9/01/11 S 0.6131

Issued: August 24, 2011 Issued By: ___________

Effective Date: September 1, 2011 Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April29, 2011.



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Fifty-third Revised Page 94
Superseding Fifty-second Revised Page 94

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $04102 $0.4558 $1 .0128
All usage over 50 therms $02990 $0.3446 $0.9016

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $0.5570

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge

First 50 therms
All usage over 50 therms

LDAC
(~~q r.ncf Arfiiicfmpnf

Cost of Gas

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge

First 20 therms
All usage over 20 therms

Monthly Customer Charge
First 10 therms
All usage over 10 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost~

Cost of Gas

$3.80
$0.1641
$0.1196

$0.0456

$0.5570

$19.00
$0.4067
$03082

$9.50
$0.4067
$0.3082

$0.0456

$0.5570

$0.2097
$0.1 652

$3.80

$19.00
$0.4523
$0.3538

$0.4523
$0.3538

$9.50

$0.7667
$0.7222

$3.80

$19.00
$1 .0093
$0.91 08

$1 .0093
$0.91 08

$9.50

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80

First 20 therms $03084 $0.3540 $0.9110
All usage over 20 therms $02335 $0.2791 $0.8361

Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $03084 $0.3540 $0.9110
All usage over 10 therms $0.2335 $0.2791 $0.8361

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas $0.5570

Issued: August 24, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After September 1, 2011 Title:
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April 29, 2011.

Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10- Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Fifty-third Revised Page 95
Superseding Fifty-second Revised Page 95

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

Summer Season - Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $03077 $0.3326 $0.9457
All usage over 75 therms $02007 $0.2256 $0.8387

LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Costof Gas - $0.6131

C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 75 therms
All usage over 75 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas

C&l Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge

All usage
LDAC
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas

C&l Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 1000 therms
All usage over 1000 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas

C&l High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge

All usage
LDAC
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas

$18.70
$03018
$01969

$0.0249

$0.4872

$60.30

$01124
$0.0249

$0.61 31

$0.3267
$02218

$18.70

$0.1 373

$60.30

$0.1213

$254.00

$0.81 39
$07090

$18.70

$07504

$60.30

$0.6233
$0.5901

$60.30

$0.7344

$254.00

$60.30
$0.1112
$00780

$0.0249

$0.4872

$254.00

$00964
$0.0249

$0.6131

$0.1 361
$0.1 029

$60.30

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00

All usage $00653 $00902 $05774
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas $0.4872

Issued: August 24, 2011
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After September 1, 2011

Issued by:
Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NKPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April 29, 2011.



N.H.P.U.C No.10
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Period Covered: May 1, 2011 - October 31, 2011

F$ly-eeventhFifty-eighth Revised Page 39
Superseding~itty-siutuFifty-seventh Revised Page 39

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11)
Direct Cost of Gas Rate

Demand Cost of Gas Rate
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/il - 10/31/li)
Indirect Cost of Gas

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS

Period Ending Over-collection as determined on 6!24/1~
PROJECTED SALES (07/01111 .10131/11)
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (07101/11 .10/31/11)

Period Ending Under-collection as determined on 07/22/If
PROJECTED SALES (8/01111 -10/31/11)
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (8/01/10 - 10131/11)

Period Ending Under-collection as determined on 07/22/if
PROJECTED SALES f9/0iIi1 - 10/31/ill
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS 19/01/10 - 10/31111]

$ 4,737,762
7,400,642

$ 0.6402 per therm

$ 1,198,470 $ 0.1619 pertherm
$ 3,539,292 $ 0.4782 per therm
$ 4,737,762 $ 0.6401 per therm

S 201,572
7,400,642

S (391,826)
5,755,456

S (0.0681)

S 268,935

3,883,054

S 0.0693

5 (327,130)

S 2,934,617
S (0.1115)

0.0272 per therm

$ 0.6673 per therm

I Ovor-collontion wlo rote edjustonent us oons,ined in NUro cOG Report doted Juno 24, 2011

Under.oolleotion w!o role edjustntent us nontuinod in NLJrO con Report doted July22, 2011

1~~!DENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE -08/04/44 09101111 COGwr ~ $2~zo per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.8341

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 0.6673
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 $ 0.5992
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ 0.0693
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/11 $ 0.6685
ClIANGE IN PER UNIT COST 5 (0.1115)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 09/0)/Il $ 0.5570

IC0M11~~ LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -09/04114 09/01/11 COGwI ~ per therm

Maximum (COG÷25%) $ 0.7469

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 0.5975
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681)
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 $ 0.5294
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ 0.0693
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/11 $ 0.5987
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ 10.1115)
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/11

IC0M/18t0 HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -08/04/44 Q~j9j/11 COGwh ~~j3~ per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) S 0.8631

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/11
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/11

Issued: 4tl ~9/~st24, 2011
Effective Date: Au~sod1-4-Sertternber_1,2011
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 10-050, dated April29, 2011.

(Coil)

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

(Col 2) (Col 3)

5 0.7234
5 (0.0681)
S 0.6553
5 0.0693
5 0.7246
~ (0.11151
S 0.6131

Issued By:
Treasurer



NI-IPUC No.10-Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

ty-sese~8Fifty-third Revised Page 94
Superseding F4y-firstFifty-second Revised Page 94

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $0.4102 $0.4558 $44243410128
All usage over 50 therms $02990 $03446 $4~O434-0.9016

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $68~00

Cost of Gas

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge

First 20 therms
All usage over 20 therms

Monthly Customer Charge
First 10 therms
All usage over 10 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost ~LIIU~LI I ItI IL.

Cost of Gas

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge

First 50 therms
All usage over 50 therms

LDAC
(~e rn~~+~

$3.80
$0.1 641
$01196

$0.0456

L668S0.557

$19.00
$04067
$03082

$9.50
$04067
$03082

$0.0456

~68~0.557

$02097
$0.1 652

$3.80

C)

$19.00
$0.4523
$0.3538

$0.4523
$0.3538

$9.50

$19.00
$4420g1 .0 093
$-1-~o2-230.91 08

$9.50
$1-42081 .0093
~j~Q~08

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 1 1:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80

First 20 therms $03084 $0.3540 $-1-~022~0.9110
All usage over 20 therms $0.2335 $0.2791 $O~O4760.8361

Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $03084 $0.3540 $4~42250.9110
All usage over 10 therms $02335 $0.2791 $494760.8361

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas $O~668~0.5570

$3.80
$0~•8~&20.7667

$04338-70.7222

Issued: July-22Auqust 24,2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After Aug#is1September 1, 2011 Title:
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11.045, dated April 29, 2011.

Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Fifty secondFifty-third Revised Page 95
Superseding F4fy-firs~Fifty-second Revised Page 95

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

Summer Season — Total Total Billed Rates
May 2010 - October 2010 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $0.3077 $0.3326 $4~O~72~4~7
All usage over 75 therms $02007 $0.2256 $0~5O2

LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adlustment:

Cost of Gas $0~72460.6131

C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 75 therms
All usage over 75 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost Aw1iim~n~

Cost of Gas

C&l Medium Annual/High Wi Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge

All usage
LDAC
Gas r.ncf ~fi,,Qfmc~nf~

Cost of Gas

C&l Medium Annual/Low Wir Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 1000 therms
All Usage Over 1000 therms

LDAC
(Z2..~ (~~qf~

Cost of Gas

C&l High Annual/High WinteiTariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge

All usage
LDAC
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas

i~

$18.70
$03018
$01969

$0.0249

~5~80.487

$60.30

$01124
S0.0249

$03267
$0.2218

$18.70

0-724~0.613 I

$0.1 373

$60.30

$60.30
$01112
$00780

$0.0249

0~5U6~0.487

$254.00

$00964
$0.0249

0~24€0.61 3

$0.1 361
$0.1029

$60.30

$0.1213

$254.00

$18.70
$O~92540.81 39
$0~82O50.7079

$60.30

$O~86490.7504

$60.30
$OJ34~0.6233
$0~70140.5901

$254.00

$0~84590.7344

C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate 0 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00

All usage $00653 $0.0902 $0~6884
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas S4~59BT0.4872

Issued: JuIy22August 24, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After A4~s4September 1,2011 Title:
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April 29, 2011.

Treasurer


